From: Monica Chilton <chair@snocodems.org>

Sent: Thursday, September 15, 2022 9:31 PM

To: Thomas, Geoffrey <Geoffrey.Thomas@co.snohomish.wa.us>

Cc: Dunn, Megan <Megan.Dunn@co.snohomish.wa.us>; Ford, Jillene <Jill.Ford@snoco.org>; Tina Podlodowski
<tina@wa-democrats.org>; Drew Estep <drew@wa-democrats.org>; Snohomish County Democrats
<snocodems@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Vacancy on Snohomish County Council/Stephanie Wright, District 3

Dear Geoffrey:

This message is to inform you that the Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee (SCDCC) held a
meeting via Zoom which was called to order at 6:35 p.m. this evening. At the conclusion of the meeting, and in
accordance with the Revised Code of Washington and the Washington State Democratic Central Committee
Procedures for Nominating Candidates for Vacancies in Legislative District or County Offices, three candidates
had been successfully selected by the PCOs of the third county council district, and immediately thereafter
ratified by the PCOs of the SCDCC.

We hereby put forth, in order of preference, the following nominees for the sitting Snohomish County Council
representatives to consider to replace the seat vacated by Stephanie Wright:

1. Carin Chase
2. Strom Peterson
3. Colin McMahon

Sincerely,

Monica Chilton
Chair, Snohomish County Democratic Central Committee

Monica Chilton (she/her), Chair
Snohomish County Democrats
PO Box 5657

Everett, WA 98206

(425) 252-2305





